
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BMS16076 BETWEEN THE 
COUNTY OF NEVADA AND ROBERT M. WALLIS DBA WALLIS 
DESIGN STUDIO, INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY 
$10,000 AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT 

 
WHEREAS, Resolution 16-076 authorized execution of a Personal Services Contract 

BMS16076 with Robert M. Wallis dba Wallis Design Studio, for architectural services related to 
the renovation of the Nevada County Bost House Facility in the amount of $28,800; and 

 
WHEREAS, construction documents were developed by Wallis Design Studio to allow for 

a competitive bidding process and Resolution 16-212 authorized the Purchasing Agent to solicit 
bids for the project known as the Bost House Renovation and no Bids were received; and 

 
WHEREAS, Wallis Design Studio prepared plans and drawings for revised construction 

documents with a reduced scope of work and fewer improvements at an additional cost of 
$10,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, funding for these services will be paid from the Capital Facilities Fiscal Year 

2016-17 budget and reimbursed from Housing and Community Services through a Community 
Development Block Grant and a budget amendment will be requested during the construction 
contract award process. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors 

hereby directs that the Board approves and the Board Chair is authorized to execute Amendment 
No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract by and between the County of Nevada and Robert M. 
Wallis dba Wallis Design Studio for architectural design services for the Bost House Renovation 
Project, increasing the Maximum Contract Price by $10,000 to $38,800. 
 

 


